


In
 r

e 
G

S
C

 G
ro

up
, I

nc
. a

nd
 a

ffi
lia

te
d 

en
tit

ie
s

C
as

e 
N

o.
10

14
65

3
 D

eb
to

r
R

ep
or

tin
g 

Pe
ri

od
: 

11
/0

1/
10

 th
ro

ug
h 

11
/3

0/
10

A
m

ou
nt

s r
ep

or
te

d 
sh

ou
ld

 b
e 

fr
om

 th
e 

de
bt

or
’s

 b
oo

ks
 a

nd
 n

ot
 th

e 
ba

nk
 st

at
em

en
t. 

  T
he

 b
eg

in
ni

ng
 c

as
h 

sh
ou

ld
 b

e 
th

e 
en

di
ng

 c
as

h 
fr

om
 th

e 
pr

io
r m

on
th

or
, i

f t
hi

s i
s t

he
 fi

rs
t r

ep
or

t, 
 th

e 
am

ou
nt

 sh
ou

ld
 b

e 
th

e 
ba

la
nc

e 
on

 th
e 

da
te

 th
e 

pe
tit

io
n 

w
as

 fi
le

d.
  T

he
 a

m
ou

nt
s r

ep
or

te
d 

in
 th

e 
"C

U
R

R
EN

T 
M

O
N

TH
 -

A
C

TU
A

L”
 c

ol
um

n 
m

us
t e

qu
al

 th
e 

su
m

 o
f t

he
 fo

ur
 b

an
k 

ac
co

un
t c

ol
um

ns
.  

A
tta

ch
 c

op
ie

s o
f t

he
 b

an
k 

st
at

em
en

ts
 a

nd
 th

e 
ca

sh
 d

is
bu

rs
em

en
ts

 jo
ur

na
l.

Th
e 

to
ta

l d
is

bu
rs

em
en

ts
 li

st
ed

 in
 th

e 
di

sb
ur

se
m

en
ts

 jo
ur

na
l m

us
t e

qu
al

 th
e 

to
ta

l d
is

bu
rs

em
en

ts
 re

po
rte

d 
on

 th
is

 p
ag

e.
  A

 b
an

k 
re

co
nc

ili
at

io
n 

m
us

t b
e

at
ta

ch
ed

 fo
r e

ac
h 

ac
co

un
t. 

 [S
ee

 M
O

R
-1

 (C
O

N
’T

)]
`

A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 N

U
M

B
E

R
 (L

A
ST

 4
)

G
SC

P,
 L

LC
   

   
   

   
  

O
PE

R
 #

68
50

G
SC

P,
 L

LC
   

   
   

   
   

C
O

N
TR

O
LL

ED
 #

11
09

G
SC

P,
 L

LC
   

   
   

   
  

B
A

N
K

 O
F 

IR
EL

A
N

D
 #

70
07

G
SC

P 
(N

J)
, L

.P
.  

   
   

 
O

PE
R

A
TI

N
G

 #
68

47
G

SC
P 

(N
J)

, L
.P

.  
   

   
 

C
O

N
TR

O
LL

ED
 #

26
83

G
SC

P 
(N

J)
, L

.P
.  

   
   

 B
A

N
K

 
O

F 
IR

EL
A

N
D

 #
26

59
G

SC
P 

(N
J)

, L
.P

.  
   

   
   

IN
G

 #
11

62
G

SC
P 

(N
J)

 H
ol

di
ng

s, 
L.

P.
   

O
PE

R
A

TI
N

G
 #

02
86

C
U

R
R

EN
T 

M
O

N
TH

 
A

C
TU

A
L 

(T
O

TA
L 

O
F 

A
LL

 A
C

C
O

U
N

TS
)

C
A

SH
 B

E
G

IN
N

IN
G

  O
F 

M
O

N
T

H
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

35
,9

94
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  -
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 5
70

,6
72

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
52

8,
98

0 
   

   
   

   
   

 6
,2

98
,1

11
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
   

   
   

   
   

13
,3

22
,1

87
  

   
   

   
20

,7
55

,9
44

 
R

E
C

E
IP

T
S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

C
A

SH
  S

A
LE

S
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
A

C
C

O
U

N
TS

 R
EC

EI
V

A
B

LE
 - 

PR
EP

ET
IT

IO
N

   
   

   
   

   
 1

,7
45

,8
20

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
20

6,
04

0 
   

   
   

   
1,

95
1,

86
0 

A
C

C
O

U
N

TS
 R

EC
EI

V
A

B
LE

 - 
PO

ST
PE

TI
TI

O
N

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

LO
A

N
S 

A
N

D
 A

D
V

A
N

C
ES

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

SA
LE

  O
F 

 A
SS

ET
S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

O
TH

ER
  (

AT
TA

C
H

  L
IS

T)
   

   
   

   
   

  5
,9

43
,0

24
  

   
   

   
  5

,9
43

,0
24

 
TR

A
N

SF
ER

S 
(F

RO
M

 D
IP

 A
C

C
TS

)
   

   
   

   
   

 3
,2

50
,0

00
  

   
   

   
   

   
6,

50
4,

15
1 

   
   

   
   

   
   

  8
18

,1
55

  
   

   
   

10
,5

72
,3

06
 

   
 T

O
T

A
L

  R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  -
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  -
   

   
   

   
   

   
 3

,2
50

,0
00

  
   

   
   

   
   

8,
24

9,
97

1 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 2

06
,0

40
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
   

   
   

   
   

  6
,7

61
,1

79
  

   
   

   
18

,4
67

,1
90

 
D

IS
B

U
R

SE
M

E
N

T
S

N
ET

 P
A

Y
R

O
LL

   
   

   
   

   
   

 2
53

,4
49

 
   

   
   

   
   

25
3,

44
9 

PA
Y

R
O

LL
 T

A
X

ES
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

 1
44

,8
77

 
   

   
   

   
   

14
4,

87
7 

SA
LE

S,
 U

SE
, &

 O
TH

ER
 T

A
X

ES
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

IN
V

EN
TO

R
Y

 P
U

R
C

H
A

SE
S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

SE
C

U
R

ED
/ R

EN
TA

L/
 L

EA
SE

S
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
IN

SU
R

A
N

C
E

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

A
D

M
IN

IS
TR

A
TI

V
E

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  2

,6
55

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 3

36
,7

16
 

   
   

   
   

   
33

9,
37

1 
SE

LL
IN

G
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
O

TH
ER

  (
AT

TA
C

H
  L

IS
T)

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
O

W
N

ER
 D

R
A

W
 *

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

TR
A

N
SF

ER
S 

(T
O

 D
IP

 A
C

C
TS

)
   

   
   

   
   

   
 8

18
,1

55
  

   
   

   
   

   
6,

50
4,

15
1 

   
   

   
   

   
  3

,2
50

,0
00

  
   

   
   

10
,5

72
,3

06
 

PR
O

FE
SS

IO
N

A
L 

FE
ES

   
   

   
   

   
 1

,5
56

,9
92

 
   

   
   

   
1,

55
6,

99
2 

U
.S

. T
R

U
ST

EE
  Q

U
A

R
TE

R
LY

 F
EE

S
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
C

O
U

R
T 

C
O

ST
S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

T
O

T
A

L
 D

IS
B

U
R

SE
M

E
N

T
S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  2

,6
55

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   
   

   
   

   
   

 2
,2

92
,0

34
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

81
8,

15
5 

   
   

   
   

   
 6

,5
04

,1
51

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

   
   

   
   

   
  3

,2
50

,0
00

  
   

   
   

12
,8

66
,9

95
 

N
ET

 C
A

SH
 F

LO
W

(R
EC

EI
PT

S 
LE

SS
 D

IS
B

U
R

SE
M

EN
TS

)

C
A

SH
 –

 E
N

D
 O

F 
M

O
N

TH
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

33
,3

39
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 - 

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  -
   

   
   

   
   

   
 1

,5
28

,6
38

  
   

   
   

   
   

7,
96

0,
79

6 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  -
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   
   

   
   

   
   

16
,8

33
,3

66
  

   
   

   
26

,3
56

,1
39

 
* 

C
O

M
PE

N
SA

TI
O

N
 T

O
 S

O
LE

 P
R

O
PR

IE
TO

R
S 

FO
R

 S
ER

V
IC

ES
 R

EN
D

ER
ED

 T
O

 B
A

N
K

R
U

PT
C

Y
 E

ST
A

TE

D
IS

B
U

R
SE

M
E

N
T

S 
FO

R
 C

A
L

C
U

L
A

T
IN

G
 U

.S
. T

R
U

ST
E

E
 Q

U
A

R
T

E
R

L
Y

 F
E

E
S:

 (F
R

O
M

 C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 M

O
N

T
H

  A
C

T
U

A
L

 C
O

L
U

M
N

)

To
ta

l d
is

bu
rs

em
en

ts
 le

ss
 tr

an
sf

er
s

2,
65

5
   

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
2,

29
2,

03
4

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

2,
29

4,
68

9
   

   

R
EC

EI
PT

S 
(O

TH
ER

)
D

is
tri

bu
tio

ns
 fr

om
 G

SC
 F

un
d 

In
ve

st
m

en
ts

5,
94

3,
02

4
   

   
   

  
 

5,
94

3,
02

4
   

   
To

ta
l

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

5,
94

3,
02

4
   

   
   

  
 

5,
94

3,
02

4
   

   

O
TH

ER
 E

XP
EN

SE
S 

-
   

   
   

   
   

 -
   

   
   

   
   

 
To

ta
l

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
-

   
   

   
   

   
 

SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F 
C

A
SH

 R
E

C
E

IP
T

S 
A

N
D

 D
IS

B
U

R
SE

M
E

N
T

S 

T
H

E
 F

O
L

L
O

W
IN

G
 S

E
C

T
IO

N
 M

U
ST

 B
E

 C
O

M
PL

E
T

E
D

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 (2

,6
55

) 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 - 
  

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   
   

   
   

   
   

  3
,5

11
,1

79
 

B
A

N
K

  A
C

C
O

U
N

T
S

   
   

   
   

5,
60

0,
19

5 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 9

57
,9

66
  

   
   

   
   

   
7,

43
1,

81
6 

   
   

   
   

  (
6,

29
8,

11
1)

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  -

   

0

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
2,

29
4,

68
9

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 1
2,

86
6,

99
5

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

(1
0,

57
2,

30
6)

T
O

T
A

L
 D

IS
B

U
R

SE
M

E
N

T
S 

   
 L

ES
S:

  T
R

A
N

SF
ER

S 
TO

 O
TH

ER
 D

EB
TO

R
 IN

 
PO

SS
ES

SI
O

N
 A

C
C

O
U

N
TS

 
   

 P
LU

S:
   

ES
TA

TE
 D

IS
B

U
R

SE
M

EN
TS

 M
A

D
E 

B
Y

 
O

U
TS

ID
E 

SO
U

R
C

ES
  (

i.e
. f

ro
m

 e
sc

ro
w

 a
cc

ou
nt

s)
T

O
T

A
L

 D
IS

B
U

R
SE

M
E

N
T

S 
FO

R
 C

A
L

C
U

L
A

T
IN

G
 U

.S
. 

T
R

U
ST

E
E

 Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
L

Y
 F

E
E

S

FO
R

M
 M

O
R

-1
2/

20
08

P
A

G
E

 1
 O

F 
19



In re GSC Group, Inc. and affiliated entities Case No. 1014653
 Debtor Reporting Period: 11/01/10 through 11/30/10

Continuation Sheet for MOR-1
A bank reconciliation must be included for each bank account.  The debtor's bank reconciliation may be substituted for this page.
(Bank account numbers may be redacted to last four numbers.)

GSCP, LLC     
OPER #6850

GSCP, LLC     
CONTROLLED 

#1109

GSCP, LLC     
BANK OF 
IRELAND 

#7007

GSCP (NJ), L.P. 
OPERATING 

#6847

GSCP (NJ), L.P. 
CONTROLLED 

#2683

GSCP (NJ), L.P. 
BANK OF 
IRELAND 

#2659

GSCP (NJ), L.P. 
ING #1162

GSCP (NJ) 
Holdings, L.P.   
OPERATING 

#0286
BALANCE PER 
BOOKS

               33,339                       -                         -             1,528,638           7,960,796                       -                         -           16,833,366 

BANK BALANCE                33,339                       -                         -             1,616,815           7,960,796                       -           16,833,366 
(+) DEPOSITS IN 
TRANSIT (ATTACH 
LIST)
(-)  OUTSTANDING 
CHECKS (ATTACH 
LIST) :

                      -                  88,177 

OTHER  (ATTACH 
EXPLANATION)

ADJUSTED BANK 
BALANCE *

               33,339                       -                         -             1,528,638           7,960,796                       -                         -           16,833,366 

*"Adjusted Bank Balance" must equal "Balance per Books"                                 -   

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount Ck. # Amount

7523 6.66

8939 294.59

8940 124.16

8941 4,479.20

8943 3,875.83

8944 684.40

8945 5,751.25

8946 342.28

8947 163.96

8948 46.55

8949 22.99

8950 343.01

8951 41,566.60

8952 10,000.00

8953 800.00

8954 93.77

8955 4,283.32

8956 5,385.35

8957 2,411.11

8958 1,018.38

8959 6,483.78

0.00 88,177.19

OTHER

BANK RECONCILIATIONS

FORM MOR-1 (CONT.)
2/2008
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
01 2000019130286 751 130 0 40 116,034

00024417

GSCP ( N J ) HOLDINGS, LP
500 CAMPUS DRIVE CB
FLORHAM PARK NJ 07932

Commercial Checking - Wholesale 10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

Account number: 2000019130286
Account owner(s): GSCP (NJ) HOLDINGS, LP

Account Summary
Opening balance 10/30 $13,322,186.02

Deposits and other credits 6,761,179.48 +

Other withdrawals and service fees 3,250,000.00 -

Closing balance 11/30 $16,833,365.50

Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount Description

11/01 527,789.79 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110100006813)
RCVD FROM GSC PARTNERS /
ORG=
RFB= OBI=
REF= 11/01/10 07:36AM ET

11/02 80,386.52 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110200006201)
RCVD FROM GSC PARTNERS /
ORG=
RFB= OBI=
REF= 11/02/10 07:35AM ET

11/05 40,262.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110500005519)
RCVD FROM GSC PARTNERS /
ORG=
RFB= OBI=
REF= 11/05/10 07:35AM ET

11/08 20,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800027154)
RCVD FROM NATIONAL BANK OF /NATL BK OF KUWAI
ORG=WATANI INVESTMENT CO
RFB=S01 CBD 69836 10 OBI=REF GSC SECONDARY IN
REF=S01 CBD 69836 10 11/08/10 12:22PM ET

11/08 22,985.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800006159)
RCVD FROM GSC PARTNERS /
ORG=
RFB= OBI=
REF= 11/08/10 07:35AM ET

11/08 40,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800027168)
RCVD FROM NATIONAL BANK OF /NATL BK OF KUWAI
ORG=WATANI INVESTMENT CO
RFB=S01 CBD 69835 10 OBI=REF: GSC SECONDARY I
REF=S01 CBD 69835 10 11/08/10 12:22PM ET

Deposits and Other Credits continued on next page.
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
02 2000019130286 751 130 0 40 116,035

Deposits and Other Credits continued

Date Amount Description

11/09 146,732.17 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900006109)
RCVD FROM GSC PARTNERS /
ORG=
RFB= OBI=
REF= 11/09/10 07:35AM ET

11/19 5,123,936.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111900020872)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC GROUP INC
RFB=101119008713 OBI=
REF=101119008713 11/19/10 10:51AM ET

11/29 169.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900051484)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101129027244 OBI=
REF=101129027244 11/29/10 03:22PM ET

11/29 186.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900051490)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101129027267 OBI=GSC EUROPEAN MEZZ CO
REF=101129027267 11/29/10 03:22PM ET

11/29 842.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900049717)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101129026012 OBI=
REF=101129026012 11/29/10 03:07PM ET

11/29 120,334.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900051486)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101129027247 OBI=
REF=101129027247 11/29/10 03:22PM ET

11/29 637,557.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900051485)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101129027245 OBI=
REF=101129027245 11/29/10 03:22PM ET

Total $6,761,179.48

Other Withdrawals and Service Fees
Date Amount Description

11/04 3,250,000.00 TRANSFERRED TO *********6847

Total $3,250,000.00

Daily Balance Summary
Dates Amount Dates Amount Dates Amount

11/01 13,849,975.81 11/05 10,720,624.33 11/19 16,074,277.50
11/02 13,930,362.33 11/08 10,803,609.33 11/29 16,833,365.50
11/04 10,680,362.33 11/09 10,950,341.50
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
03 2000019130286 751 130 0 40 116,036

Customer Service Information
For questions about your statement
or billing errors, contact us at: Phone number Address

Business Checking, CheckCard & Loan Accounts 800-566-3862 WACHOVIA BANK
TDD (For the Hearing Impaired) 800-835-7721 D1118-02D
Commercial Checking & Loan Accounts 800-222-3862 P O BOX 563966

CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966

To Balance Your Account
List Outstanding Checks and Withdrawals1. Compare your account register to your account statement for

unrecorded transactions (such as ATM, CheckCard, Interest earned, Ck. No. Amount Ck. No. Amountfees, etc.) Your new account register total should match the
adjusted balance in line 6 below.

2. Write in the closing balance shown on the front of
account statement.

3. Write in any deposits you have made since the
date of this statement.

4. Add together amounts listed above in steps 2 and 3.

5. In the section to the right, list and total all checks and
withdrawals that you have made that are not reported
on your account statement. Write in the total here.

6. Subtract the amount in line 5 from the amount in
line 4. This is your adjusted balance and should
match the balance in Step 1 Total

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers: Telephone us at 800-222-3862 or write to us at WACHOVIA BANK,
D1118-02D, P O BOX 563966, CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you
need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you

need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit
your account for the amount you think is in error. You will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Wachovia Bank and Wachovia Bank of Delaware are divisions of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Member FDIC

page 3 of 3WACHOVIA BANK , NEW YORK CITY COMMERCIAL BANKING

IS
J1A

335
024417

335063908614
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

000002









Commercial Checking - Wholesale
01 2000030131109 751 130 0 40 116,037

00024418

GSCP, LLC
300 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 110 CB
FLORHAM PARK NJ 07932

Commercial Checking - Wholesale 10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

Account number: 2000030131109
Account owner(s): GSCP, LLC

Account Summary
Opening balance 10/30 $0.00

Closing balance 11/30 $0.00

page 1 of 2WACHOVIA BANK , NEW YORK CITY COMMERCIAL BANKING

IS
J1A

335
024418

335063908614
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N
N

000001



Commercial Checking - Wholesale
02 2000030131109 751 130 0 40 116,038

Customer Service Information
For questions about your statement
or billing errors, contact us at: Phone number Address

Business Checking, CheckCard & Loan Accounts 800-566-3862 WACHOVIA BANK
TDD (For the Hearing Impaired) 800-835-7721 D1118-02D
Commercial Checking & Loan Accounts 800-222-3862 P O BOX 563966

CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966

To Balance Your Account
List Outstanding Checks and Withdrawals1. Compare your account register to your account statement for

unrecorded transactions (such as ATM, CheckCard, Interest earned, Ck. No. Amount Ck. No. Amountfees, etc.) Your new account register total should match the
adjusted balance in line 6 below.

2. Write in the closing balance shown on the front of
account statement.

3. Write in any deposits you have made since the
date of this statement.

4. Add together amounts listed above in steps 2 and 3.

5. In the section to the right, list and total all checks and
withdrawals that you have made that are not reported
on your account statement. Write in the total here.

6. Subtract the amount in line 5 from the amount in
line 4. This is your adjusted balance and should
match the balance in Step 1 Total

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers: Telephone us at 800-222-3862 or write to us at WACHOVIA BANK,
D1118-02D, P O BOX 563966, CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you
need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you

need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit
your account for the amount you think is in error. You will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Wachovia Bank and Wachovia Bank of Delaware are divisions of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Member FDIC
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
01 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,868

00050482

UBS AG STAMFORD BRANCH
677 WASHINGTON BLVD CD
ATTN: LAUREN CLARK
STAMFORD CT 06901

Commercial Checking - Wholesale 10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

Account number: 2000011692683
Account owner(s): GSCP (NJ), L.P.

Account Summary
Opening balance 10/30 $528,980.50

Deposits and other credits 8,249,971.29 +

Other withdrawals and service fees 818,155.48 -

Closing balance 11/30 $7,960,796.31

Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount Description

11/01 79,195.81 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110100058504)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101101040734 OBI=MANAGEMENT CO BILLIN
REF=101101040734 11/01/10 03:37PM ET

11/04 40,262.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110400013364)
RCVD FROM NORTHERN TRUST IN/SCHRODER & CO BA
ORG=SCHRODER AND CO BANK AG
RFB=STS/94772/SCH OBI=MANAGEMENT FEE BILLI
REF=2010110400217534 11/04/10 09:29AM ET

11/05 22,985.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110500038905)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC RECOVERY III FD CIT COLLAT
RFB=101105019186 OBI=GSC RECOVERY III INV
REF=101105019186 11/05/10 02:06PM ET

11/08 16,322.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800045428)
RCVD FROM UBS AG /
ORG=UBS SECURITIES LLC
RFB=BLUEBR0114IQ6AB8 OBI=PAYMENT TO GSC - MAN
REF=US01312KU0805964 11/08/10 03:37PM ET

11/08 34,963.85 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800049307)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC GROUP 300 CAMPUS DR 110
RFB=101108026879 OBI=210-JULY23AUG25OCT24
REF=101108026879 11/08/10 04:21PM ET

11/08 95,446.32 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800051999)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=GSC ABS CDO 2006-4U
RFB=0001B5SWD000 OBI=SENIOR CM FEE
REF=2010110800288565 11/08/10 04:56PM ET

Deposits and Other Credits continued on next page.
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
02 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,869

Deposits and Other Credits continued

Date Amount Description

11/09 6,504,151.26 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900052454)
RCVD FROM JPMORGAN CHASE /BANK OF IRELAND
ORG=GSCP NJ LP
RFB=SWF OF 10/11/09 OBI=
REF=7120200313JS 11/09/10 05:14PM ET

11/15 5.18 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027659)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=BP2S UK COLLATERAL ADMINISTRATOR RE
RFB=GB10319012751MTS OBI=
REF=1011151721008787 11/15/10 11:19AM ET

11/15 381.39 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500061686)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=GSC ABS CDO 2006-4U
RFB=0001B7FAP000 OBI=TECH INVOICE 2010-OC
REF=2010111500320957 11/15/10 04:35PM ET

11/15 381.39 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500061900)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=GSC ABS CDO 2006-4U
RFB=0001B7FBV000 OBI= TECH INVOICE 2010-J
REF=2010111500322126 11/15/10 04:38PM ET

11/15 579.59 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500060244)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=CETUS ABS CDO 2006-3
RFB=0001B7F0M000 OBI=RE: CETUS 2006-3 CDO
REF=2010111500315319 11/15/10 04:22PM ET

11/15 1,324.08 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027561)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=GSC EUROPEAN CDO V PLC
RFB=GB10319012131MTS OBI=
REF=1011151709008777 11/15/10 11:18AM ET

11/15 1,565.90 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027560)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=BP2S UK COLLATERAL ADMINISTRATOR RE
RFB=GB10319012791MTS OBI=
REF=1011151709008776 11/15/10 11:18AM ET

11/15 3,589.93 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027537)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=GSC EUROPEAN CDO V PLC
RFB=GB10319012091MTS OBI=
REF=1011151709008775 11/15/10 11:18AM ET

11/15 4,079.67 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027484)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=BP2S UK COLLATERAL ADMINISTRATOR RE
RFB=GB10319012921MTS OBI=
REF=1011151708008771 11/15/10 11:17AM ET

11/15 4,149.75 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027483)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=BP2S UK COLLATERAL ADMINISTRATOR RE
RFB=GB10319012741MTS OBI=
REF=1011151708008770 11/15/10 11:17AM ET

Deposits and Other Credits continued on next page.
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
03 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,870

Deposits and Other Credits continued

Date Amount Description

11/15 5,312.27 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500027482)
RCVD FROM WELLS FARGO BANK /BNP PARIBAS SECU
ORG=BP2S UK COLLATERAL ADMINISTRATOR RE
RFB=GB10319012801MTS OBI=
REF=1011151707008769 11/15/10 11:17AM ET

11/15 32,511.66 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500060513)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=CETUS ABS CDO 2006-3
RFB=0001B7F1P000 OBI=RE: CETUS 2006-3 CDO
REF=2010111500316176 11/15/10 04:24PM ET

11/15 35,876.76 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500061845)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=GSC ABS CDO 2006-4U
RFB=0001B7FBD000 OBI=TECH INVOICE 2010-AU
REF=2010111500321782 11/15/10 04:37PM ET

11/15 104,710.34 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111500060014)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=CETUS ABS CDO 2006-4
RFB=0001B7EYL000 OBI=RE: CETUS 2006-4 CDO
REF=2010111500313628 11/15/10 04:19PM ET

11/16 37,358.87 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600047613)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=PO BOX 1093 GT QUEENSGATE HOU
RFB=101116026620 OBI=GSCPNJ LP
REF=101116026620 11/16/10 04:07PM ET

11/18 6,540.25 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111800046697)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC GROUP 300 CAMPUS DR. 110
RFB=101118024843 OBI=SEPT.15-2010
REF=101118024843 11/18/10 03:37PM ET

11/18 67,900.40 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111800046671)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC GROUP 300 CAMPUS DR. 110
RFB=101118024840 OBI=SENIOR MANAGEMENT FE
REF=101118024840 11/18/10 03:37PM ET

11/22 47,033.66 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112200019178)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=PO BOX 1093 GT QUEENSGATE HOU
RFB=101122008348 OBI=2009-B03
REF=101122008348 11/22/10 10:37AM ET

11/22 173,487.51 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112200042223)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC 300 CAMPUS DR. 110
RFB=101122025106 OBI=INV 2010-5-036-037-0
REF=101122025106 11/22/10 02:52PM ET

11/22 271,148.29 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112200019176)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=PO BOX 1093 GT QUEENSGATE HOU
RFB=101122008345 OBI=MANAGEMENT FEE
REF=101122008345 11/22/10 10:37AM ET

Deposits and Other Credits continued on next page.
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
04 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,871

Deposits and Other Credits continued

Date Amount Description

11/22 408,170.87 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112200054371)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC 300 CAMPUS DR. 110
RFB=101122033137 OBI=MANAGEMENT FEES
REF=101122033137 11/22/10 04:52PM ET

11/23 575.82 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112300046743)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101123024431 OBI=MGMT CO BILLING FD I
REF=101123024431 11/23/10 03:06PM ET

11/23 21,194.04 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112300046748)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101123024433 OBI=MGMT CO BILLING AUG
REF=101123024433 11/23/10 03:06PM ET

11/23 23,180.53 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112300046715)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=GSC
RFB=101123024434 OBI=MGMT CO BILLING AUG
REF=101123024434 11/23/10 03:06PM ET

11/26 47,094.85 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112600019456)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=PO BOX 1093 GT QUEENSGATE HOU
RFB=101126007384 OBI=EXPENSE REIMB
REF=101126007384 11/26/10 09:37AM ET

11/26 143,805.51 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112600019455)
RCVD FROM US BANK /TRUST OUTGOING W
ORG=PO BOX 1093 GT QUEENSGATE HOU
RFB=101126007381 OBI=MANAGEMENT FEE
REF=101126007381 11/26/10 09:37AM ET

11/29 1,594.60 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900056420)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=SUSAN LEE
RFB=0001BBJ9A000 OBI=RE: SQUARED 2007-1 C
REF=2010112900322324 11/29/10 04:08PM ET

11/29 13,091.94 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900056682)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/LSNB TRUST
ORG=SUSAN LEE
RFB=0001BBJ9H000 OBI=RE: SQUARED 2007-1 C
REF=2010112900323165 11/29/10 04:10PM ET

Total $8,249,971.29
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
05 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,872

Other Withdrawals and Service Fees
Date Amount Description

11/01 527,789.79 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110100006813)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ) HOLDING/
BNF=
OBI=
RFB= 11/01/10 07:36AM ET

11/02 80,386.52 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110200006201)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ) HOLDING/
BNF=
OBI=
RFB= 11/02/10 07:35AM ET

11/05 40,262.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110500005519)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ) HOLDING/
BNF=
OBI=
RFB= 11/05/10 07:35AM ET

11/08 22,985.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800006159)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ) HOLDING/
BNF=
OBI=
RFB= 11/08/10 07:35AM ET

11/09 146,732.17 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900006109)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ) HOLDING/
BNF=
OBI=
RFB= 11/09/10 07:35AM ET

Total $818,155.48

Daily Balance Summary
Dates Amount Dates Amount Dates Amount

11/01 80,386.52 11/09 6,504,151.26 11/23 7,755,209.41
11/02 0.00 11/15 6,698,619.17 11/26 7,946,109.77
11/04 40,262.00 11/16 6,735,978.04 11/29 7,960,796.31
11/05 22,985.00 11/18 6,810,418.69
11/08 146,732.17 11/22 7,710,259.02
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Commercial Checking - Wholesale
06 2000011692683 751 130 0 40 132,873

Customer Service Information
For questions about your statement
or billing errors, contact us at: Phone number Address

Business Checking, CheckCard & Loan Accounts 800-566-3862 WACHOVIA BANK
TDD (For the Hearing Impaired) 800-835-7721 D1118-02D
Commercial Checking & Loan Accounts 800-222-3862 P O BOX 563966

CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966

To Balance Your Account
List Outstanding Checks and Withdrawals1. Compare your account register to your account statement for

unrecorded transactions (such as ATM, CheckCard, Interest earned, Ck. No. Amount Ck. No. Amountfees, etc.) Your new account register total should match the
adjusted balance in line 6 below.

2. Write in the closing balance shown on the front of
account statement.

3. Write in any deposits you have made since the
date of this statement.

4. Add together amounts listed above in steps 2 and 3.

5. In the section to the right, list and total all checks and
withdrawals that you have made that are not reported
on your account statement. Write in the total here.

6. Subtract the amount in line 5 from the amount in
line 4. This is your adjusted balance and should
match the balance in Step 1 Total

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers: Telephone us at 800-222-3862 or write to us at WACHOVIA BANK,
D1118-02D, P O BOX 563966, CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you
need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you

need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit
your account for the amount you think is in error. You will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Wachovia Bank and Wachovia Bank of Delaware are divisions of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Member FDIC
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Commercial Checking
01 2000039096847 751 130 0 40 116,212

00024466

GSCP ( N J ) , L . P .
500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 220 CB
FLORHAM PARK NJ 07932

Commercial Checking 10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

Account number: 2000039096847
Account owner(s): GSCP (NJ), L.P.

Account Summary
Opening balance 10/30 $610,734.78

Deposits and other credits 9,011,684.02 +

Checks 178,499.54 -

Other withdrawals and service fees 7,827,103.85 -

Closing balance 11/30 $1,616,815.41

Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount Description

11/03 5,243,164.00 TRANSFERRED FROM *********6501
TRANSFER PER CLIENT REQUEST

11/04 3,250,000.00 TRANSFERRED FROM *********0286

11/10 505,820.02 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111000027252)
RCVD FROM TD BANK, NA /
ORG=DUE TO OTHER - WIRES
RFB=101110112419MB00 OBI=
REF=101110112419MB00 11/10/10 12:09PM ET

11/16 12,700.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600012992)
RCVD FROM BANK OF AMERICA N/GSCP (NJ), L.P.
ORG=GSC PARTNERS, L.P.
RFB=2010111600116470 OBI=
REF=2010111600012880 11/16/10 09:46AM ET

Total $9,011,684.02

Checks
Date Date Date

Number Amount posted Number Amount posted Number Amount posted

0000 278.59 11/17 8878 141.27 11/01 8887 609.73 11/08*
8864 1,314.21 11/01 8879 2,390.74 11/01 8888 684.40 11/08*
8865 860.67 11/01 8881 1,018.38 11/01 8889 508.20 11/05*
8868 1,016.57 11/02 8883 3,184.22 11/12 8890 400.00 11/05* *
8869 42.78 11/22 8884 72.50 11/08 8891 1,372.45 11/05
8873 872.13 11/01 8885 202.37 11/15 8892 6,732.37 11/16*
8875 585.25 11/01 8886 158.77 11/03 8893 750.00 11/05*

* Indicates a break in check number sequence

Checks continued on next page
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Commercial Checking
02 2000039096847 751 130 0 40 116,213

Checks continued
Date Date Date

Number Amount posted Number Amount posted Number Amount posted

8894 217.60 11/08 8910 37.76 11/22 8927 593.10 11/22
8895 37.50 11/05 8912 3,812.17 11/22 8928 57.45 11/18*
8896 6,483.78 11/08 8913 8,999.22 11/18 8929 90.70 11/19
8897 650.00 11/09 8914 177.03 11/18 8930 53.99 11/17
8898 650.00 11/09 8915 322.67 11/22 8931 68.80 11/22
8899 6,500.00 11/09 8916 1,150.00 11/22 8932 1,117.56 11/22
8900 650.00 11/09 8917 860.67 11/23 8933 588.95 11/23
8901 650.00 11/09 8918 800.00 11/18 8934 189.00 11/17
8902 650.00 11/09 8919 420.00 11/23 8935 514.91 11/23
8903 650.00 11/09 8921 170.63 11/22 8936 82,500.00 11/22*
8904 1,252.94 11/17 8922 19,286.98 11/18 8937 5,696.00 11/22
8905 45.20 11/19 8923 418.92 11/22 8938 263.50 11/18
8906 2,475.76 11/16 8924 341.04 11/19 8942 201.75 11/30*
8908 55.50 11/22 8925 3,982.32 11/18* Total $178,499.54
8909 298.94 11/17 8926 1,321.60 11/29

* Indicates a break in check number sequence

Other Withdrawals and Service Fees
Date Amount Description

11/01 6,988.66 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110100006673)
SENT TO GSCP (NJ), L.P. /
BNF=GSC PARTNERS, L.P.
OBI=401K
RFB=20008069GSCPARTN 11/01/10 07:35AM ET

11/03 5,562.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048577)
SENT TO CITIBANK NEW YORK/
BNF=ED STEFFELIN
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008077GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:11PM ET

11/03 15,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048574)
SENT TO CITIBANK NEW YORK/
BNF=ERIC RUBENFELD
OBI=FFC: ERIC & LESLIE RUBENFELD, FFC#:
RFB=20008070GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:11PM ET

11/03 237,602.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048576)
SENT TO FIRST REPUBLIC BA/
BNF=CAMPUS DRIVE INVESTORS LLC
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008074GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:11PM ET

11/03 1,000,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048562)
SENT TO CITY NATIONAL BAN/
BNF=ARES MANAGEMENT LLC
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008072GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:10PM ET

Other Withdrawals and Service Fees continued on next page.
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Other Withdrawals and Service Fees continued

Date Amount Description

11/03 1,000,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048567)
SENT TO JPMORGAN CHASE /
BNF=COMPASS CAPITAL PARTNERS LIMITED
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008075GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:10PM ET

11/03 1,000,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048566)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/
BNF=SARATOGA MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008073GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:10PM ET

11/03 1,000,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048575)
SENT TO JPMORGAN CHASE /
BNF=VERSA CAPITAL FUND II, LP
OBI=GSC DEPOSIT RETURN
RFB=20008076GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:11PM ET

11/03 1,000,000.00 INTL FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110300048561)
SENT TO BARCLAYS BANK PLC/BARCLAYS BANK PLC
BNF=CHEYNE CAPITAL M RFB=20008071GSCPARTN
AMT= 1000000.00 CUR=USD RATE=
REF=20008071GSCPARTN 11/03/10 04:14PM ET

11/08 10,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110800037712)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/BANK OF AMERICA
BNF=THOMAS DIAL
OBI=CONSULTING AGREEMENT
RFB=20008078GSCPARTN 11/08/10 02:22PM ET

11/09 35,150.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900052944)
SENT TO ADVENTITY INC /
BNF=ADVENTITY, INC
OBI=SI-INC-1011-00238
RFB=20008081GSCPARTN 11/09/10 05:30PM ET

11/09 505,820.02 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900052945)
SENT TO TD BANK, NA /
BNF=TD BANK
OBI=GSC GROUP
RFB=20008080GSCPARTN 11/09/10 05:25PM ET

11/09 864,374.87 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010110900052943)
SENT TO CITIBANK NEW YORK/
BNF=KAYE SCHOLER LLP
OBI=FILE # 23994 - INVOICE # 646874
RFB=20008079GSCPARTN 11/09/10 05:25PM ET

11/10 186,796.81 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111000023647)
SENT TO HARRIS N.A. /
BNF=WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
OBI=INVOICE # 2176572, 2182023 - CLIENT
RFB=20008083GSCPARTN 11/10/10 11:05AM ET

11/10 505,820.02 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111000036296)
SENT TO TD BANK, NA /
BNF=CAPSTONE ADVISORY GROUP, LLC
OBI=GSC GROUP
RFB=20008084GSCPARTN 11/10/10 01:05PM ET

Other Withdrawals and Service Fees continued on next page.
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Commercial Checking
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Other Withdrawals and Service Fees continued

Date Amount Description

11/12 184,226.81 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111200006705)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/
BNF=TAX SERVICE 702
OBI=
RFB=2010111200056121 11/12/10 07:59AM ET

11/16 12,700.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600012880)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/
BNF=INTEX SOLUTIONS, INC.
OBI=INVOICES # 612205
RFB=20008089GSCPARTN 11/16/10 09:26AM ET

11/16 15,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600012879)
SENT TO HSBC USA /
BNF=MARKIT NORTH AMERICA
OBI=GSC PARTNERS - INVOICE # 90030188
RFB=20008088GSCPARTN 11/16/10 09:26AM ET

11/16 16,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600012878)
SENT TO JPMORGAN CHASE /
BNF=ALARIC COMPLIANCE SERVICES, LLC
OBI=GSC GROUP - OCTOBER 2010, NOVEMBER
RFB=20008087GSCPARTN 11/16/10 09:26AM ET

11/16 18,953.31 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111600012877)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/
BNF=ALFRED C. ECKERT III
OBI=11.15.10 PAYROLL
RFB=20008086GSCPARTN 11/16/10 09:26AM ET

11/17 1,085.72 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010111700022549)
SENT TO NICHOLAS IANNELLI/
BNF=
OBI=11.15.10 PAYROLL
RFB=20008090GSCPARTN 11/17/10 11:25AM ET

11/29 206,023.63 FUNDS TRANSFER (ADVICE 2010112900022106)
SENT TO BANK OF AMERICA N/
BNF=TAX SERVICE 702
OBI=
RFB=2010112900183769 11/29/10 11:01AM ET

Total $7,827,103.85

Daily Balance Summary
Dates Amount Dates Amount Dates Amount

11/01 596,563.47 11/09 2,393,507.08 11/18 1,923,209.75
11/02 595,546.90 11/10 2,206,710.27 11/19 1,922,732.81
11/03 580,388.13 11/12 2,019,299.24 11/22 1,826,746.92
11/04 3,830,388.13 11/15 2,019,096.87 11/23 1,824,362.39
11/05 3,827,319.98 11/16 1,959,935.43 11/29 1,617,017.16
11/08 3,809,251.97 11/17 1,956,776.25 11/30 1,616,815.41
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NEW IRS REQUIREMENT: EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 17, 2010, WE WILL STOP
ACCEPTING PAPER FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT COUPONS. MOST BUSINESSES
USING COUPONS MUST ARRANGE TO MAKE THOSE DEPOSITS
ELECTRONICALLY. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THIS CHANGE OR
TAX PAYMENT OPTIONS, CONTACT YOUR TAX ADVISOR OR VISIT IRS.GOV.
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Commercial Checking
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Customer Service Information
For questions about your statement
or billing errors, contact us at: Phone number Address

Business Checking, CheckCard & Loan Accounts 800-566-3862 WACHOVIA BANK
TDD (For the Hearing Impaired) 800-835-7721 D1118-02D
Commercial Checking & Loan Accounts 800-222-3862 P O BOX 563966

CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966

To Balance Your Account
List Outstanding Checks and Withdrawals1. Compare your account register to your account statement for

unrecorded transactions (such as ATM, CheckCard, Interest earned, Ck. No. Amount Ck. No. Amountfees, etc.) Your new account register total should match the
adjusted balance in line 6 below.

2. Write in the closing balance shown on the front of
account statement.

3. Write in any deposits you have made since the
date of this statement.

4. Add together amounts listed above in steps 2 and 3.

5. In the section to the right, list and total all checks and
withdrawals that you have made that are not reported
on your account statement. Write in the total here.

6. Subtract the amount in line 5 from the amount in
line 4. This is your adjusted balance and should
match the balance in Step 1 Total

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Electronic Transfers: Telephone us at 800-222-3862 or write to us at WACHOVIA BANK,
D1118-02D, P O BOX 563966, CHARLOTTE NC 28256-3966, as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you
need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the
FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you

need more information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit
your account for the amount you think is in error. You will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

Wachovia Bank and Wachovia Bank of Delaware are divisions of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Member FDIC
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#6755661340 PAID 11/17 278.59 REF#5450999170 PAID 11/01 1314.21

REF#5452277570 PAID 11/01 860.67 REF#5554178990 PAID 11/02 1016.57

REF#0252876650 PAID 11/01 872.13REF#8429790076 PAID 11/22 42.78

REF#8427405927 PAID 11/01 141.27REF#6050598000 PAID 11/01 585.25

REF#6655390710 PAID 11/01 2390.74 REF#5755217030 PAID 11/01 1018.38
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Commercial Checking
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#5654772320 PAID 11/12 3184.22 REF#5452894710 PAID 11/08 72.50

REF#0558332010 PAID 11/15 202.37 REF#6851183820 PAID 11/03 158.77

REF#5453860920 PAID 11/08 609.73 REF#5357823550 PAID 11/08 684.40

REF#5351456130 PAID 11/05 508.20 REF#6650162580 PAID 11/05 400.00

REF#6256670360 PAID 11/05 1372.45 REF#6452053960 PAID 11/16 6732.37

WACHOVIA BANK , NEW YORK CITY COMMERCIAL BANKING page 8 of 13
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#1551335280 PAID 11/05 750.00 REF#6053467850 PAID 11/08 217.60

REF#6256261960 PAID 11/05 37.50 REF#0155669170 PAID 11/08 6483.78

REF#0652427200 PAID 11/09 650.00 REF#0652427220 PAID 11/09 650.00

REF#0652427240 PAID 11/09 6500.00 REF#0652427210 PAID 11/09 650.00

REF#0652427270 PAID 11/09 650.00 REF#0652427230 PAID 11/09 650.00
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#0652427250 PAID 11/09 650.00 REF#6753702920 PAID 11/17 1252.94

REF#6059285980 PAID 11/16 2475.76REF#6254010140 PAID 11/19 45.20

REF#0350389640 PAID 11/17 298.94REF#6859129980 PAID 11/22 55.50

REF#6354079970 PAID 11/22 37.76 REF#5757456750 PAID 11/22 3812.17

REF#5656512390 PAID 11/18 177.03REF#5654718110 PAID 11/18 8999.22

WACHOVIA BANK , NEW YORK CITY COMMERCIAL BANKING page 10 of 13
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#6256093410 PAID 11/22 322.67 REF#0458728030 PAID 11/22 1150.00

REF#6658652510 PAID 11/23 860.67 REF#6554484430 PAID 11/18 800.00

REF#5852256410 PAID 11/23 420.00 REF#6354473710 PAID 11/22 170.63

REF#6250988830 PAID 11/18 19286.98 REF#6358243610 PAID 11/22 418.92

REF#5257231270 PAID 11/19 341.04 REF#6554767760 PAID 11/18 3982.32
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#6251539310 PAID 11/29 1321.60 REF#0850189910 PAID 11/22 593.10

REF#5656609690 PAID 11/18 57.45 REF#5256002830 PAID 11/19 90.70

REF#6755661330 PAID 11/17 53.99 REF#5757521730 PAID 11/22 68.80

REF#5455898770 PAID 11/22 1117.56 REF#8420188031 PAID 11/23 588.95

REF#0858431240 PAID 11/23 514.91REF#0350389650 PAID 11/17 189.00
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10/30/2010 thru 11/30/2010

REF#5757510920 PAID 11/22 82500.00 REF#5757317890 PAID 11/22 5696.00

REF#5656583020 PAID 11/18 263.50 REF#5258500380 PAID 11/30 201.75
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GSCP, LLC
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 6850
November 2010

Opening Balance: 35,994

Receipts

Total Receipts 0

Direct Debits and Wires

Bank Fees 2,655

Total Direct Debits and Wires 2,655

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 33,339



GSCP, LLC
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 1109
November 2010

Opening Balance: 0

Receipts

Total Receipts 0

Direct Debits and Wires

Total Direct Debits and Wires 0

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 0



GSCP, LLC
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 7007
November 2010

Opening Balance: 0

Receipts

Total Receipts 0

Direct Debits and Wires

Total Direct Debits and Wires 0

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 0



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 6847
November 2010

Opening Balance: 570,672

Receipts

Transfer from GSCP (NJ) Holdings, L.P. (Wachovia) 3,250,000

Total Receipts 3,250,000

Direct Debits and Wires

401K 6,989
Eric Rubenfeld 15,000
Thomas Dial 10,000
Kaye Scholer,LLP 864,375
Capstone LLC 505,820
Adventity, INC 35,150
Winston Strawn LLP 186,797
NJLP 11.15.10 Payroll 184,227
Alfred Eckert 18,953
Alaric Compliance Services 16,000
Markit 15,000
11.15.2010 Payroll 1,086
11.30.2010 Payroll 206,024

Total Direct Debits and Wires 2,065,420



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 6847
November 2010
Checks

Eric Snyder 298.94
Sarah Blackwood 1,252.94
Harvey Siegel 55.50
Richard Lin 2,475.76
David Browne 45.20
Debbie Lombardi 278.59
Deborah L. Toner 37.76
Verizon Business 1,321.60
Accountemps 3,812.17
Benecard Services, Inc. 8,999.22
Carlos Jara 800.00
Coffee Distributing Corp. 322.67
Verizon 3,982.32
CT Corporation System, Corp. 20,436.98
Ceridian 177.03
Village Office Supplies 593.10
Staples Credit Plan 170.63
EverBank Commercial Finance Inc 418.92
Verizon 341.04
Internap Network Services 860.67
RL&F Service Corp. 420.00
Debbie Lombardi 53.99
Eric Snyder 189.00
American Vending & Coffee Service 57.45
Genesys Conferencing 90.70
Ricoh Americas Corporation 1,117.56
Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 68.80
Skyline 588.95
Superior Office Systems 514.91
Standard & Poor's 82,500.00
Accountemps 5,696.00
Lawrence Loeb 263.50
Peter Frank 4,479.20
Sarah Blackwood 294.59
Alex Wright 201.75
Debbie Lombardi 124.16
Carlos Jara 800.00
Accountemps 3,875.83
Jersey Boy Bagels 93.77
WAVE2WAVE - New Jersey, Inc. 6,483.78
Level 3 Communications LLC 684.40
Verizon Business 1,018.38
T- Mobile 2,411.11
Coffee Distributing Corp. 342.28
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 5,385.35
Genesys Conferencing 22.99
Greatland Corporation 343.01
Deluxe For Business 163.96
Florham Park Deli 46.55
LexisNexis 4,283.32
IntraLinks 10,000.00
Standard & Poor's 5,751.25
Horizon BCBSNJ Inc 41,566.60

Total Checks 226,614

Closing Balance 1,528,638



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 2683
November 2010

Opening Balance: 528,980

Receipts

A/R Receivable 1,745,820
Transfer from BOI GSCP (NJ), L.P. 6,504,151

Total Receipts 8,249,971

Direct Debits and Wires

Transfer to GSCP (NJ) Holdings, L.P. (Wachovia) 818,155

Total Direct Debits and Wires 818,155

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 7,960,796



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 2659
November 2010

Opening Balance: 6,298,111

Receipts

A/R Prepetition 206,040

Total Receipts 206,040

Direct Debits and Wires

Transfer to GSCP (NJ) Holdings, L.P. (Wachovia) 6,504,151

Total Direct Debits and Wires 6,504,151

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance (0)



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 1162
November 2010

Opening Balance: 0

Receipts

Total Receipts 0

Direct Debits and Wires

Total Direct Debits and Wires 0

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 0



GSCP (NJ), L.P.
Cash Disbursement Journal
Account # 0286
November 2010

Opening Balance: 13,322,187

Receipts

Transfer from GSCP (NJ), LP (ING)
Transfer from GSCP, LLC (BOI)
Transfer from GSCP (NJ), LP (BOI)
Transfer from GSCP (NJ), LP (Wachovia) 818,155
Distributions from GSC Investments 5,943,024

Total Receipts 6,761,179

Direct Debits and Wires

Transfer to GSCP (NJ), L.P. (Wachovia) 3,250,000

Total Direct Debits and Wires 3,250,000

Checks

Total Checks 0

Closing Balance 16,833,366
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In re GSC Group, Inc. and affiliated entities Case No. 1014653
 Debtor Reporting Period: 11/01/10 through 11/30/10

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability from the prior month or, if this is the first report, the
amount should be zero.
Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes.
Attach photocopies of any tax returns filed during the reporting period.

Federal
Beginning 

Tax

Amount 
Withheld 

and/or 
Accrued Amount Paid Date Paid Check # or EFT Ending Tax

Withholding -                  91,582            (91,582)           11/15 11/30 -                 

FICA-Employee -                  13,207            (13,207)           11/15 11/30 -                 

FICA-Employer -                  13,207            (13,207)           11/15 11/30 -                 

Unemployment -                  -                  -                   -                 

Income -                  -                  -                   -                 

Other:_____________ -                  1,986              (1,986)             11/15 11/30 -                 

   Total Federal Taxes -                  119,983          (119,983)         -                 
State and Local

Withholding -                  24,895            (24,895)           11/15 11/30 -                 

Sales -                  -                  -                   -                 

Excise -                  -                  -                   -                 

Unemployment -                  -                  -                   -                 

Real Property -                  -                  -                   -                 

Personal Property -                  -                  -                   -                 

Other:_____________ -                  -                  -                   -                 

   Total State and Local -                  24,895            (24,895)           -                 

Total Taxes -                  144,877          (144,877)         -                 

Attach aged listing of accounts payable.

Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 91 Total

Accounts Payable 98,746            -                  -                   -                 -                         98,746           

Wages Payable -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Taxes Payable -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Rent/Leases-Building -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Rent/Leases-Equipment -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Secured Debt/Adequate 
Protection Payments

-                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Professional Fees 1,920,966       2,519,066       328,854           -                 -                         4,768,886      

Amounts Due to Insiders -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 
Other:Accrued Trustee Fees -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Other:______________ -                  -                  -                   -                 -                         -                 

Total Post-petition Debts 2,019,712       2,519,066       328,854           -                 -                         4,867,632      

Explain how and when the Debtor intends to pay any past due post-petition debts.
Post petition debts are expected to be paid from the debtors' cash flow from operations and/or
cash collateral. 

Number of Days Past Due

STATUS OF POST-PETITION TAXES

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POST-PETITION DEBTS

FORM MOR-4
2/2008
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In re GSC Group, Inc. and affiliated entities Case No. 1014653
 Debtor Reporting Period: 11/01/10 through 11/30/10

NAME TYPE OF PAYMENT
AMOUNT PAID 

November

CEO and President Compensation 91,667

91,667

PROFESSIONALS

NAME
AMOUNT PAID 

November

Kaye Scholer LLP 864,375
Capstone LLC 505,820
Winston & Strawn LLP 186,797

TOTAL 1,556,992
* INCLUDE ALL FEES INCURRED, BOTH APPROVED AND UNAPPROVED

NAME OF CREDITOR

SCHEDULED  
MONTHLY PAYMENT 

DUE
AMOUNT PAID 

DURING MONTH
TOTAL UNPAID POST-

PETITION

NONE

PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS AND PROFESSIONALS

POST-PETITION STATUS OF SECURED NOTES, LEASES PAYABLE
AND ADEQUATE PROTECTION PAYMENTS

TOTAL PAYMENTS

TOTAL PAYMENTS TO INSIDERS

INSIDERS

FORM MOR-6
2/2008
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In re GSC Group, Inc. and affiliated entities Case No. 1014653
 Debtor Reporting Period: 11/01/10 through 11/30/10

Must be completed each month.  If the answer to any of the 
questions is “Yes”, provide a detailed explanation of each item.  
Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Yes No

1
Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of 
business this reporting period? 

No

2
Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in 
possession account this reporting period? 

No

3
Is the Debtor delinquent in the timely filing of any post-petition tax 
returns? 

No

4
Are workers compensation, general liability or other necessary insurance
coverages expired or cancelled, or has the debtor received notice of 
expiration or cancellation of such policies?  

No

5 Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any insurance premium payment?
No

6
Have any payments been made on pre-petition liabilities this reporting 
period?

Yes

7
Are any post petition receivables (accounts, notes or loans) due from 
related parties?

No

8 Are any post petition payroll taxes past due? No
9 Are any post petition State or Federal income taxes past due? No

10 Are any post petition real estate taxes past due? No
11 Are any other post petition taxes past due? No

12 Have any pre-petition taxes been paid during this reporting period?
No

13 Are any amounts owed to post petition creditors delinquent? No
14 Are any wage payments past due? No

15
Have any post petition loans been been received by the Debtor from any 
party?

No

16 Is the Debtor delinquent in paying any U.S. Trustee fees? No

17
Is the Debtor delinquent with any court ordered payments to attorneys or 
other professionals?

No

18
Have the owners or shareholders received any compensation outside of 
the normal course of business?

No

During the month of November, the debtors made a payment of $68,471 to Agent's counsel, Winston and 
Strawn LLP  (total payment of $186,797, of which $68,471 pertained to pre-petition services).

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE

FORM MOR-7
2/2008
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